FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF **A GRANT**

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: MICHAEL FRANK BRITTON

Date of death: 23/11/2022

Last known residential address of deceased: 23045 BASS HIGHWAY, SMITHTON TAS 7330

*Address in Will: 23045 BASS HIGHWAY, SMITHTON TAS 7330

*Date of Will: 06/07/2022

Executor named in Will: JANICE KAY BRITTON

Executor named in Will: DONOVAN MICHAEL BRITTON

Executor named in Will: ANGELA MICHELLE PADMAN

Full name of applicant 1: JANICE KAY BRITTON

Address of applicant 1: 23045 Bass Highway, Smithton TAS 7330

Relationship of applicant I to deceased: Wife

Full name of applicant 2: DONOVAN MICHAEL BRITTON

3 Cubanks Road, Smithton TAS 7330 Address of applicant 2:

Relationship of applicant 2 to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant 3: ANGELA MICHELLE BRITTON

Address of applicant 3: 17 Spyglass Hill, Drummond Grove, WA 6352

MICHAEL FRANK BRITTON Estate of: DX:

GLYNNS LAWYERS Tel: 1300 813 111 Applicant/Firm name: Address: 86A Emmett Street Email: tom@glynns.com.au

Smithton TAS 7330 Practitioner: T.P GLYNN

Relationship of applicant 3 to deceased:	Daughter
Australian legal practitioner acting for	GLYNNS LAWYERS
applicant:	
Address for service:	86A Emmett Street Smithton TAS 7330